
Re: Plume Team link incorrect in PR ~ 
Martha N Garcia to: Jrodriquez 

"Ransom, Clarice E", "Hines, Vic", "Wainman, Barbara W' , "Sogge, 
061111201009,26 AM 

Cc: 
Mark K" , "McNutt, Marcia K" , "Nowakowski, Judy J" _______________ _ 

Istead of going to the statement agreed upon, the link went to the internal report by Dr. Possolo that 
mentioned individual names intended for internal use only . Dr. Possolo prepared a separate analysis that 
did not refer by name to the expert that should have been posted 

Martha N. Garci a, Chief of Staff 
Senior Advisor for Biology 

U.S. Geological Survey 
12201 Sunrise Valley Drive 
Nationa l Center, MS 301 
Reston, VA20192 
http://biology.usgs.qov 

(703) 648-6960 
(703) 648-4039 fax 
mgarcia@usgs.gov 

----"Rodriguez, Julie" <Julie_Rodriguez@ios.doi.gov>wrote: -----

To: "Garcia . Martha N" <mgarcia@usgs.gov>, "Ransom, Clarice E" <cransom@usgs.gov>, "H ines, Vic" 
<vhines@usgs.gov> 
From: "Rodriguez, Julie" <Julie_Rodriguez@ios.doi.gov> 
Dale, 0611112010 09,07AM 
cc: 'Wainman, Barbara W ' <bwainman@usgs.gov>, "Sogge, Mark K" <mark_sogge@usgs.gov>, 
"McNutt, Marcia K" <mcnutt@usgs.gov>, "Nowakowski, Judy J" <jnowakowski@usgs.gov> 
Subject: Re: Plume Team link incorrect in PR 

What link/internal doc are you refering to? 

Thanks , 

Julie 

From: Martha N Garcia <mgarcia@usgs.gov> 
To : Ransom, Clarice E; Rodriguez, Julie; Hines, Vic 
Cc : Wainman, Barbara W; Sogge, Mark K; McNutt, Marcia K; Nowakowski, Judy J 
Sent: Fri Jun 11 08:46:50 2010 
Subject: Plume Team link incorrect in PR 

I understand the link in the PR regarding the FRTG refers to an internal document as opposed to the 
agreed upon document. Has the link been revised? Thanks 

Martha N. Garcia , Chief of Staff 
Senior Advisor for Biology 

U.S. Geological Survey 
12201 Sunrise Valley Drive 
National Center, MS 301 
Reston. VA 20192 
http://biology.usgs.gov 

(703) 648-6960 
(703) 648-4039 fax 
mgarcia@usgs.gov 


